



\$~38.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17720/2022 & CM APPL. 56651/2022, CM APPL.
14333/2023, CM APPL. 14334/2023

RAVINDER TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Akansha Das, Mr. Shreyansh
Rahi, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Farman Ali and Ms. Usha Jamwal,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

18.04.2023

%

2 weeks' time is granted to file reply to the main petition as well as
the application for grant of interim relief.

List on 12.05.2023 on the question of grant of interim relief.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

YASHWANT VARMA, J

APRIL 18, 2023

N.Khanna