



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 17720/2022 & CM APPLs. 56651/2022, 14333-34/2023,
23684/2023, 23685/2023
RAVINDER TYAGI Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Akanksha Das, Advocate for
R-1/NHAI.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Farman Ali, Mr. Varun Aggarwal,
Mr. Astu Khandelwal, Mr. Yasharth
Shukla, Mr. Aman Rewaria and Ms.
Usha Jamnal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
12.05.2023

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file a reply in the matter. She is also granted four weeks' time to file reply(s) in respect of all the pending applications.
2. List on 10.08.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 12, 2023

S. Zakir