



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17720/2022 and CM APPL. 56651/2022, CM APPL. 14333/2023, CM APPL. 14334/2023, CM APPL. 23684/2023, CM APPL. 23685/2023

RAVINDER TYAGI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha and Mr. Rajesh Ranjan Singh, Advocates

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Namrata Sharma and Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocates for NHAI.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr. Ashu, Ms. Taha, Mr. Yasharth, Mr. Ayushman and Mr. Farman Ali, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **28.02.2024**

1. None is present for NHAI.
2. List on 20th May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/hp