



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 17720/2022 & CM APPLs.56651/2022, 14333-14334/2023,
23684/2023, 23685/2023 & 79761/2025

RAVINDER TYAGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Praveen Agarwal and Ms.Misha
Sinha, Advs .

versus

**NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neetika Sharma and Ms. Saloni
Jagga, Advs. for NHAI
Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr.
Akshay Sharma, Mr. Dev P. Shahi,
Mr. V. P. Singh, Mr. Yogya Bhatia,
Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

List on 16.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MJ/J